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Investment  
Merits 



• In Singapore's property development market 

• HDB public housing, private condos and cluster housing 

• Strongly positioned to take advantage of the continued growth 

opportunities in the Singapore property sector 

• Highly scalable platform and business model with a wide footprint 

• Investment banking approach to property development 

• Seeks out development sites or related opportunities bringing in 

co-investors and joint venture partners 

• Making the most of the strong capital market backgrounds of the 

senior management 

• Capturing developers margins and performance linked co-

investment “asset management” fees  

• High focus on risk management despite fast rate of scaling 

 

Investment Merits 



• Leveraging on Parent company 

• Enjoyed accelerated growth supported by our Hong Kong publicly 

listed parent company, Xpress Group Limited 

• Property experience, financial expertise & financial strength 

• In the short span of 2 years, SingXpress has entered into projects 

with a gross development value of approximately S$900 million 

• Attractive investment ratios 

• [***REVISE***] Post-rights NAV - $44.1 million; 1.32 cents per 

share (based on 30 Sep 2011 reported NAV, plus rights offering 

proceeds) 

 

 

Investment Merits 



Business  
Strategy 



• Industry outlook 

• Stable economic environment, government policies,  

promising returns in medium to longer term from  

Singapore property sector 

• Long term - to anticipate stable growth and  

moderate profitability from Singapore’s public housing 

• Leveraged potential opportunities in Singapore’s property sector 

•  Island nation’s economic progress 

•  Rising affluence 

•   Sound government policies  

•  Increasing demand for housing from all segments 

 

Business Strategy 



• Property-related businesses focused on public housing  

and niche private residential segments in Singapore 

 

• Two-pronged property development strategy: 

1 . Develop high-end “design intensive” luxury public and private  

housing in Singapore:  

– high end luxury cluster housing 

 – luxury condominium project 

 – truly “designer home” executive condominium developments 

2. Property management services and recurring rental income  

from retained properties, complements development 

 

 

Business Strategy 



• Employs an "investment banking" approach to property acquisition 

and development 

 

• Strong financial background and skill of Board and senior 

management 

 

• Create an eco-system of partners for financing, development and 

management of properties 

Business Strategy 



Property 
Portfolio 



35 Apartments in Hong Kong 

Strategy: 

Secondary market 

Target affordable private condos along the MTR line 

Cost-effectively upgrade to improve valuations and yields 

Retain for recurring income 

 

 

 

 

 

Hong Kong 
Property Investments 





99-year lease hold condominium 

Owns 5 units in this SOHO block 

Market value has increased since their acquisition 

SOUTHBANK SOHO 
North Bridge Road 







Launch November 2011 

21 units freehold Cluster Housing 

CHARLTON RESIDENCES 
Charlton Road, Kovan 







To launch 2H2012 

20 storey  

Luxury Condos 

50 units, free-hold apartments 

SINGXPRESS MANSION 
Balestier Road 





Acquired the final DBSS project 

To launch 1H2012 

To develop 454 apartments 

Bringing private housing designs to public housing 

DESIGN, BUILD & SELL SCHEME (DBSS) 
Pasir Ris Central 







Acquired May 2012 

To launch 4Q2012 - 1Q2013 

To develop 500-600 apartments 

Public/private hybrid residential development 

 

[*** Add slides to describe this project ***] 

EXECUTIVE CONDOMIUM (EC) 
Tampines  Central  7 / Tampines  Avenue  7 / Tampines  Avenue  9 



Core  
Businesses 



PROPERTY 

DEVELOPMENT 

REAL ESTATE  

CO-INVESTING 

PROPERTY  

TRADING 

REAL ESTATE 

INVESTMENT 

REAL ESTATE 

MANAGEMENT 



Financial 
Highlights 
[*section req. 
revision] 



• Profit before tax increased from a loss of $1.24 million (period ended Dec ‘09) to 

a profit of $2.36 million (period ended Mar ‘11).  6-months interim profit (period 

ended Sep ‘11): $1.08 million. 

 

• March 31, 2011 NAV $13.4 million 

September 30, 2011 NAV $14.4 million 

September 30, 2011 NAV adjusted for rights offering $44.1 million 

 

• Pre-rights NAV per share increased from 1.34 cents (31 Dec ‘09)  

to 3.61 cents (31 Mar ‘11) and 3.86 cents (30 Sep ‘11) 

 

• Post-rights NAV per share 1.32 cents  per share (30 Sep ‘11 with rights offering 

adjustments) 

 

 

Financial Position 



Key Project Pipeline 

Project 
 Project Size 

(S$ M)  

% Participation 

by SingXpress 

Estimated 

Sales Launch 

Estimated 

Completion 

Estimated 

Project Profit 

(S$ M) 

Charlton Road redevelopment 

21 freehold cluster houses 

estimated to be completed in 2014. 

 $40.90  80% 

Launched; 

20 of 21 

units already  

sold 

Q1 2014  $16.94  

Pasir Ris DBSS development 

A 453 residential unit DBSS 

development located directly next 

to the Pasir Ris, White Sands MRT 

station to be completed 2014. 

 $244.00  80% 
Q2 

2012 
Q4 2014  $30.38 



Pasir Ris Project 

Project 

Project Revenue  $280,930,000  

Project Costs  $250,550,000 

Profit $30,380,000 

Investment Amount $51,691,000 

Investment Return $82,071,000 

Investment Period (Starting May 2011) 3.33 years 

IRR/ Year 15.7% 

Equity Multiple  1.59x 

Status Presales to launch Q2 2012 

SingXpress’ Project Participation 80% 



Charlton Project 

Project 

Project Revenue  $59,450,000  

Project Costs  $42,507,000 

Profit $16,943,000 

Investment Amount $7,040,000 

Investment Return $23,983,000 

Investment Period (Starting July 1, 2010) 3.51 years 

IRR/ Year 39.0% 

Equity Multiple  3.41x 

Status 
Presales launched November 2011,  

20 of 21 units have been sold 

SingXpress’ Project Participation 80% 



Revalued NAV Analysis 

• Unaudited NAV as of September 30, 2011: $14,874,000  

• NAV adjustments based on independent profession 

valuations of existing assets 
Audit Booking 
Method 

unaudited Book 
Value 

Fair Market Value NAV Adjustment 

September 30 2011 
NAV 

$14,874,000 

Rights Issue 
adjustment 

$29,415,000 

Charlton Lower of cost and 
net realisable value 

$22,427,000 $25,000,000 +$2,573,000 

Pasir Ris Post Audit Event $123.88 million $123.88 million Nil 

Waldorf  Booked at acquisition 
cost  

 $   21,000,000   $   21,000,000     Nil 
 

Total $46,862,000 



Discounted Projected NAV Analysis 

• Unaudited NAV as of September 30, 2011 and adjusted for the 

Rights Issue in Nov 2011: $44,289,000 

• NAV adjustments based on the forecasted P&L of developments 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fiscal Year 
(March) 

Forecasted P&L* Annual Discount 
Rate Used 

Compounded 
Discount Rate 
Used 

Discounted 
Present Value 

2011 - 2012(NAV) $44,289,000 

2012-2013 $ (1,268,000) 5% 5.0%  $(1,208,000) 

2013-2014 $ 15,674,000  5% 10.3% $14,217,000  

2014-2015 $ 29,112,000  5% 15.8%  $25,148,000 

Total  $82,446,000  
*Assumes project profits are booked at the estimated time of completion of each respective project 



Statement of Financial Position 

As at 30 September 2011 
ASSETS $'000 LIABILITIES $'000
Current assets Current liabilities
Cash and cash equivalents 1,254 Trade and other payables 37,316
Trade and other receivables, deposits and 100 Borrowings 490
     prepayments Amount due to non-controlling equity 9,326
Financial assets at fair value through 4 47,132
     profit and loss Non-current liabilities
Properties under development 173,031 Borrowings 129,247

174,389 Finance lease payable 135
Convertible Bonds 8,460
Deferred income tax liabilities 1,087

138,929
Total liabilities 186,061

Non-current assets EQUITY $'000
Investment properties 26,270 Capital and reserves attributable to equity

holders of the Company
Plant and equipment 276 Share capital 24,974

26,546 Accumulated losses (16,293)
Other reserves 5,693

Total assets 200,935 14,374
Non-controlling interests 500
Total equity 14,874
Total liabilities and equity 200,935



Unaudited Proforma Financial – After Rights 

Issue 

30-Sep-11 Rights Issue After Rights 

$'000 $'000 $'000 

Other assets            27,904  10,760            38,664  

Properties under development           173,031             173,031  

Total assets            200,935  211,695 

Bank borrowings         (129,737) (129,737) 

Other payables            (56,324)             18,655  (37,669) 

Total liabilities         (186,061)         (167,406) 

Net assets            14,874            44,289  



Unaudited Proforma Financial – FY2013 & 

FY2014 

  After Rights 
Pre-Sales of 

Charlton Est. FY2013 
Completion of 

Charlton Est. FY2014 

  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 

       

Other assets 
          

38,664             59,450            98,114           (41,133)            56,981  
Properties under 
development 

        
173,031           173,031          (24,414)          148,617  

Total assets        211,695   271,145           205,598  

       

Bank borrowings       (129,737)        (129,737) 16,000       (113,737) 

Other payables 
         

(37,669)         (59,450)          (97,119) 66,490          (30,629) 

Total liabilities       (167,406)       (226,856)        (144,366) 

Net assets 
          

44,289             44,289              61,232 



Information and Ratios 

  

Total Shares Outstanding 3,348,108,000 shares 
Discount  of Market Price vs. 

Adjusted NAV 

Market Price / Market Cap as 
at Feb 24, 2012 $0.012 per share $40.18 million 

Unaudited NAV at September 
30, 2012 adjusted for Rights 

Issue $0.0132 per share $44.29 million 9.3% 

Revalued NAV ("RNAV") $0.0146 per share $48.86 million 17.8% 

Discounted Projected NAV 
("PNAV") $0.0246 per share  $82.45 million  51.3% 



Media  
Feature 



The Edge, September 12, 2011 



The Business Times, October 10, 2011 



Lianhe Zaobao, October 11, 2011 





 
Summary 



• Strong parent support allowing accelerated business progress 

• In first 2 years – already 4 projects: 2 ebloc, 1 DBSS and 1 EC 

project. 

• Highly focused exposure to the Singapore property development 

market: $[**] million equity; $900 million in projects 

• Envisioned to be a “platform” for Singapore property development 

and investments 

• Strong investment banking background of the board and 

management – intend to act as a “lead manager” in syndicated 

projects, with an aim of improving returns, asset quality and 

diversification.  

• www.singxpressland.com  

 

 

 

 

Summary 

http://www.singxpressland.com/





